
 
  

 Government of The People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Rajbari 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 
 

 

   

Memo no : 46.02.8200.000.99.012.23-760      Dated : 08-04-2024     

     

Corrigendum for e-Tender Notice-23/2023-2024 
 

 

 

This is to inform to all concern that the e-tender notice no: 23/2023-2024 vide memo no: 46.02.8200.000.99.012.23- 539    
Dated: 05.03.2024 has been amended as belows:  

 

 
 

Sl. 

No. Package No Name of Work 

 
e-Tender 

ID 
 

Procurem
ent 

Method 

Tender/ 
Proposal 

Document last 
selling / 

downloading 
Date and Time: 

 
Last Date  

and Time for 
Tender/Proposal 

Security 
Submission :  

 
Tender/ 
Proposal 

Closing Date 
and Time 

1 

CW-148/ 
RCIP/RJB 

01. Improvement of Bagduli GC - 
Langolbundh GC via Tebaria - 
Sawrail Up - Alamdamnga from 
ch.0+000 - 3+950 Km under 
Pangsha upazila, Dist. Rajbari . 
(Road Id: 382732014). Cost of 
Salvage Materials : Tk.14,22,205.00 
& 2. Improvement of Pangsha 
Upazila HQ-College More D.R Road 
from ch. 0+000 - 2+130 Km under 
Pangsha Upazila, District : Rajbari, ( 
Road ID: 38273 2011) , Cost of 
Salvage Materials : 24,78,698.00. 
Total cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 
39,00,903.00 

948429 OTM 
17-April- 2024 

16:00 
18-April- 2024  

12:00 
18-April- 2024 

13:00 

 
 

All other documents, Terms & Conditions will remain same. 
 

This amended notice will be treated as the parts & parcel of the tender documents. 
 
      

                                                                                                                                                                        SD/-                                                                                  

                       (Md. Eusuf Hossain) 

 Executive Engineer 

LGED, Rajbari 

Phone : 02-478807550 

e-mail: xen.rajbari@lged.gov.bd 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                

CC to : 

1. The Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka.1207. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, District: Faridpur. 
3. Project Director, RCIP, LGED, Agargaon,Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka.1207 
4. Notice Board.  

 

  

 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.rajbari@lged.gov.bd

